

71503-8

71503-8

No. 71503-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

Darling Sons International, LLC

Respondent

v.

DeAtley Bros., LLC, et al

Appellants

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
JAN 28 2008
SEATTLE, WA

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

John Frawley

Attorney for Respondent

5800 236th Street SW

Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043

Telephone: (425)778-1300

Fax: (425)775-9276

Email: frawleylaw@aol.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Issues	Page 4
II.	Statement of Case	Page 4
III.	Argument	Page 6
A.	Snohomish County Superior Court Judges and Commissioners Interpret and Enforce the Snohomish County Local Rules and That Interpretation and Enforcement Will Normally Not Be Disturbed by the Appellate Court	Page 6
B.	The Cases Cited by Appellants in Their Opening Brief Do Not Support the Relief That They Have Requested	Page 8
IV.	Conclusion	Page 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<u>Bennett v. Bennett</u> , 63 Wn.2d 404, 387 P.2d 517 (1963)	Page 10
<u>Burnet v. Spokane Ambulance</u> , 131 Wn.2d 484, 933 P.2d 1036 (1997)	Page 8
<u>Dill v. Michelson Realty Co.</u> , 152 Wn.App 815, 219 P.3d 726 (2009)	Page 7
<u>Magana v. Hyundai Motor America</u> , 167 Wn.2d 570, 520 P.3d 191 (2009)	Page 8
<u>Malted Mousse, Inc. v. Steinmetz</u> , 150 Wn.2d 518, 79 P.3d 1154 (2003)	Page 7
<u>Northern States Construction Company v. Banchemo</u> , 63 Wn.2d 245, 368 P.2d 625 (1963)	Page 10
<u>Rivers v. Washington State Conference of Mason Contractors</u> , 145 Wn.2d 674, 41 P.3d 1175 (2002)	Page 8
<u>Smith v. Behr Process Corp.</u> , 113 Wn.App 306, 54 P.3d 665 (2002)	Page 8
<u>Snyder v. State</u> , 19 Wn.App. 631, 577 P.2d 160 (1978)	Page 6

Washington Statutes

RCW 7.06	Page 9, 11
----------	------------

Court Rules

CR 22 through CR 37	Page 8
CR 26 through CR 37	Page 5
CR 37	Page 8
CR 37(b)(2)	Page 8
CR 40(d)	Page 10
CR 40(e)	Page 10
MAR 7.1(d)	Page 6, 7
SCLCR 7.2(b)	Page 5
SCLCR 26(k)	Page 9
SCLCR 40(c)	Page 5
SCLCR 40(c)(1)	Page 6
SCLMAR 7.1(b)(1)	Page 6
SCLMAR 7.1(b)(3)	Page 6
SCLMAR 7.2	Page 9
SCLMAR 7.2(b)	Page 5, 6
